

Ingredients:

Shortbread Biscuit: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**) Sugar, **EGG**, Vanilla Essence, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Icing: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifiers (Acacia Gum, Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Humectant (Glycerine), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Colour (Vegetable Carbon).

Edible-ink Pens: Water, Humectant (Glycerol), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Propylene Glycol), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colours (Tartrazine, Sunset Yellow, Carmoisine Lake, FD&C Blue).

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.

**Produced in a facility that also handles NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA and SESAME.**  
**Not suitable for allergy sufferers.**

**Warning: Pen lid can present a choking hazard to small children. Carmoisine Lake, Sunset Yellow and Tartrazine may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.**

Net weight: 240g

Store in a cool and dry place.

Box includes 4 colourable biscuits, a set of 5 edible-ink pens, drawing activities and games.

Made for Pickles & Bakes Ltd,  
Brent Street, London,  
NW4 4DJ

	Per 100g of Biscuit	Per Painted Biscuit
Energy	1804kJ, 433 Kcal	762.7kJ, 183.1 Kcal
Fat	17.2g	7.2g
Saturated Fat	10.4g	4.7g
Carbohydrate	63.7g	26.8g
Sugars	35.2g	14.8g
Fibre	1.9g	0.8g
Protein	4.4g	1.8g
Salt	0.35g	0.15g